No

10

11

13

15

16

18

25

34

35

38

x

%

Yorkshire
Hill Rally 2024

13th-15th September 2024

Crew

lan Gregg/ Jason Noakes

Robert Patton/ William
Bones

Richard Watson/ Paul
Hughes

Edd Cobley/ John Tomley

Mark Jacques/ Adam
Nicholson

Alex Parpottas/ Steven
Parker

Johnnie Drysdale/ Tony
Rae

Reece Mathieson/ Sean
Mathieson

Carl Duffield/ Martin
Wellock

Mark Rennie/ Barry
Marshall

Philip Morgan/ Matthew
Lowe

Car
Polaris RZR XP Pro R

M3 Challanger 88 Inch

Land Rover Milner
Evoque

Land Rover Defender
Lofthouse

Ineos Grenadier
Milner R5

Land Rover Discovery
AWD Proto Peugeot

Bowler Wildcat 200

Bowler Wildcat 200

0

4

11

10

10

11

The Yorkshire Hill Rally 2024

CC Class Club

S&S

4WDNI

S&S

TML

TML

AWDC

NORC

THRC

NORC

S&S

NORC

Final Entry List

Entrant/Sponsor

Fairview Farm Agricultural Engineering Ltd incorporating
Gregg Motorsport. Fairview Farm Holiday Acc

W J Patton. Landrover specialist. Cloughmills N.Ireland

Davanti tyres.syncro gearboxes. Lof clutches. Swepco oils.
Allisport.Td5 inside. Cr turbos. Optimill

Ineos + buzz special vehicles
MBP (My back pocket)!

Millers Oils, Terrafirma & DDS Metal Services Ltd

None


https://theyorkshirehillrally.com/
https://theyorkshirehillrally.com/

No
39

41
49

50

60

61

66

73
80

82

88

90

91

92

Crew

Jeremy (Jerry) Allen/ Tim

Wood

Alex Day/ Nick Beedle
Phill Bayliss/ Lance
Murfin

George Bryson/
Jacqueline Bryson
Paul Rowlands/ Martin
Cole

Jason Rowlands/
Matthew Hall

Stephanie Lee/ Rachael

Dilworth

Mark Allard/ Daniel Jones

Alan Thomas/ Luke
Dixon

Luke Fairhead/ Paul
Chambers

Richard Kershaw/ Mason

Kershaw

Mark Thomas/ Philip
Mackay

Richard Kingsley-Smith/

Adel Tyson

Shane Lynch/ Harry
Nicoll

Car
Polaris RZR Turbo S

Land Rover Tomcat 106

Land Rover Special

Warrior Audoo Quattro

Can Am Maverick R

Can Am Maverick R

Lofthouse Freelander

Land Rover Tomcat
Allard Warrior

Land Rover Bowler
Defender 663

Lofthouse Proto 1V

Land Rover Bowler
Defender 663

Land Rover Bowler
Defender 663

Land Rover Defender

0

o O

5

663

663

663

66

CC Class Club

NORC

AWDC
TML

SHRC

S&S

AWDC

NORC

S&S
TML

TML

TML

TML

TML

T™ML

Entrant/Sponsor
Billy No Mates

Atkinsons Motor Engineers
OFG Land Rover Specialists. ALIVE TUNING

HOWFORD HYDRAULICS LTD

Par Homes Ltd

PAR HOMES LTD

N/A

VILLA FARM PRODUCE

Acorn Homes SW Ltd



No
93

94

95

96

97

101
102

123

134

147

174

179
187

188

Crew

Justin Dooling/ Terina
Dooling

Paul McCallum/ Peter
King

Denis Ferry/ Philip
(Barney) Gillespie
Nathan Burrell/ Matthew
Kirby

John Marshall/ Dave
Hooper

Simon Rood/ Max Lamagq
Kevin Procter/ Mark
Allison

Simon Adams/ Rita
Tamolina

Holly Wicklow/ Joseph
Peake

Stuart Winter/ Joshua
Winter

Andrew West/ James

West
Mike Faulkner/ Peter Foy

Peter Widdop/ Marion
Andrieu

Toby Jefferson/ Neil
Hartley

Car

Land Rover Bowler
Defender 663

Land Rover Bowler
Defender 663

Land Rover Bowler
Defender 663

Land Rover Bowler
Defender 663

Land Rover Bowler
Defender 663

Polaris RZR Pro R
3m 206

Lofthouse Freelander
Nissan V6

CAN-AM R

GSR LSS
LANDROVER
DEFENDER 100

Fouquet Foucart Nissan
Milner R5

GSR 206

CC Class Club

0

663

663

663

663

66

10

Entrant/Sponsor
TML None yet
TML ASSETTI PERFORMANCE
TML
TML Tyre Line Ltd
TML
TML
TML

NORC Groundtrax

S&S Peake Motorsport

S&S

TML

NORC

TML The Discovery Centre, Fedima Tyres

NORC James Law Chemicals Limited



No
193
195

196
200

386

389

444

771

Crew
Martin Cox/ Stuart Delf

Andrew Robinson/ Tim
Mangham

Steve Hill/ James Bolland

Christopher Ratter/
Kenny Clarke

Henry Webster/ Emrys
Kirby

lan Sykes/ Frances
Sykes

Ashley Bartlett/ Niall
Banyard

Adrian G Eason-Bassett/

Brian Farmer

Car
GSR RPE V8
KRS Polo 6R

Simmbugghini 6.2

Land Rover Defender
90

Land Rover Discovery

Land Rover Freelander

Land Rover Defender
90

Land Rover Range
Rover

There are 47 entries, and 43 starters

Entries shown like this are non-starters

CC Class

0 8

0 8
10
2

0 3

0 2

0 3

Club
TML
NORC

S&S
TML

AWDC

SHRC

Entrant/Sponsor
ovB
DT Motorsport Ltd, DT Fabs Ltd, Display Projects Ltd

SHR classic cars
Xceed 4x4 ,Team X

Guest House Iceland / Gateway to Iceland

HBLRO ABTrailers

NORC

These results became Final on Sunday 15th September 2024 at 17:40 BST and were signed by Jon Aston (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Yorkshire
Hill Rally. 2024

13th-15th September 2024

(2

Car Cis Crew

These Competitors have only reached SF 16

88

61

49

11

34

123

102

90

73

386

10

193
41

8

10

11

663

11

Richard Kershaw/
Mason Kershaw

lan Gregg/ Jason
Noakes

Jason Rowlands/
Matthew Hall

Phill Bayliss/ Lance
Murfin

Richard Watson/ Paul
Hughes

Carl Duffield/ Martin
Wellock

Simon Adams/ Rita
Tamolina

Kevin Procter/ Mark
Allison

Mark Thomas/ Philip
Mackay

Mark Allard/ Daniel
Jones

Henry Webster/ Emrys
Kirby

Robert Patton/ William
Bones

8 Martin Cox/ Stuart Delf
9 Alex Day/ Nick Beedle

1

3:30

3:49

3:52

3:51

3:50

3:46

3:41

4:09

3:51

4:03

4:04

4:12

9:22
4:15

2

2:03

2:12

2:13

2:15

2:06

2:09

2:04

2:09

2:09

2:18

2:19

2:24

6:07
2:26

3

3:27

3:41

3:38

3:48

3:37

3:38

3:33

3:39

3:54

3:58

4:00

4:01

9:22
4:06

2:02

2:06

2:05

2:10

2:02

2:02

2:02

2:02

2:07

2:15

2:15

2:16

6:07
2:17

Final

14:02

13:58

14:17

14:42

14:40

15:37

13:59

15:35

15:48

15:20

16:10

16:38

15:46
17:11

14:50

15:02

15:39

15:07

15:10

15:03

14:51

14:54

14:59

15:17

15:17

15:26

15:03
15:35

15:35

15:03

15:34

15:35

16:20

15:42

15:46

15:35

15:36

16:19

16:08

16:16

16:01
18:16

13:13

13:31

13:47

14:19

14:11

15:21

13:29

15:01

16:11

14:59

15:47

16:19

15:29
16:33

The Yorkshire Hill Rally 2024

Individual Times

13:33

13:36

13:57

14:14

13:59

14:40

13:32

14:13

14:27

14:40

14:51

14:50

14:14
15:37

10

13:58

14:17

14:55

14:54

16:27

14:55

14:17

15:49

15:14

15:43

15:49

16:22

15:23
16:20

11

14:28

14:25

14:35

14:59

14:59

14:55

14:14

14:44

16:04

15:43

17:06

16:25

14:47
19:20

in Position Order

12

14:44

13:35

14:45

14:38

14:29

14:34

13:57

15:03

16:08

16:03

16:32

16:19

14:51
19:33

13

4:14

4:20

4:22

4:28

4:28

4:24

4:16

4:24

4:32

4:32

4:40

4:39

4:24
5:10

14

18:03

17:13

18:03

19:41

19:17

19:17

27:55

20:30

19:08

20:36

21:01

19:33

17:41
21:19

15

16:31

16:49

17:45

17:33

18:10

17:55

16:55

18:44

18:17

18:52

18:28

19:15

17:17
20:21

16

4:35

5:12

5:39

4:56

5:04

4:57

4:35

5:41

4:52

5:36

5:18

5:21

9:17
5:39

to MTC 6

Cis OIA

Penalty Total Pos Pos
2:48:48 1 1
2:48:49 1 2
2:55:06 1 3
2:57:10 1 4
2:58:49 1 5
2:58:55 1 6
2:59:06 2 7
3:02:12 3 8
3:03:17 1 9
3:06:14 1 10
3:09:45 1 11
3:10:16 2 12
3:21:11 13
3:23:58 14


https://theyorkshirehillrally.com/
https://theyorkshirehillrally.com/

Car
96

95

93

16

101

91

82

200

134

80

25

147

196

187

444

Cls
663

663

663

663

663

10

10

Crew

Nathan Burrell/
Matthew Kirby

Denis Ferry/ Philip
(Barney) Gillespie
Justin Dooling/ Terina
Dooling

Alex Parpottas/ Steven
Parker

Simon Rood/ Max
Lamagq

Richard Kingsley-
Smith/ Adel Tyson
Luke Fairhead/ Paul
Chambers
Christopher Ratter/
Kenny Clarke

Holly Wicklow/ Joseph
Peake

Alan Thomas/ Luke
Dixon

Reece Mathieson/
Sean Mathieson

Stuart Winter/ Joshua
Winter

Steve Hill/ James
Bolland

Peter Widdop/ Marion
Andrieu

Ashley Bartlett/ Niall
Banyard

3:50

3:41

4:12

4:09

4:31

4:32

4:26

4:23

9:22

4:22

4:14

3:48

3:54

3:54

4:21

2:20

2:24

2:28

2:20

2:40

2:13

2:31

2:32

6:07

2:26

2:29

2:13

2:17

2:12

2:26

4:02

4:06

4:07

3:58

4:20

3:55

4:07

9:22

9:22

4:01

4:22

3:33

3:40

3:44

4:38

2:14

2:16

2:21

3:58

2:32

2:09

2:21

6.:07

6.07

2:15

2:26

2:02

2:05

2:07

2:29

5
17:44

16:59

18:08

18:10

15:12

17:34

20:25

17:22

18:22

15:16

20:46

16:01

15:26

27:09

27:09

6
15:38

16:28

15:55

16:08

16:42

16:11

17:29

16:49

18:59

22:17

18:36

32:22

32:22

32:22

32:22

7
17:26

16:37

19:29

16:40

17:52

16:10

17:51

17:28

16:59

16:03

18:10

32:24

32:24

32:24

32:24

8
16:59

16:39

18:28

16:38

15:30

16:41

19:30

17:26

16:39

27.09

20:29

14:13

27:.09

27.09

27.09

9
14:39

15:17

15:45

15:35

15:59

30:00

16:07

16:21

16:02

32:22

16:37

32:22

32:22

32:22

32:22

10
15:57

16:30

16:44

16:12

18:02

16:37

17:21

17:12

17:01

32:24

17:45

32:24

32:24

32:24

32:24

11
19:17

16:57

17:16

17:51

17:12

20:01

18:58

20:56

19:52

15:58

19:51

14:51

16:17

15:58

19:48

12
18:24

18:14

18:42

26:30

17:51

18:55

18:53

21:21

19:31

16:09

19:45

15:13

15:19

15:28

18:57

13 14
4:49 24:29

15
21:08

16
5:32

5:06 22:09 27:14 6:58

4:44 21:22 25:47 6:00

6:36 21:16 21:45 6:34

5:02 23:44 28:13 9:07

4:36 21:53 20:52 5:14

5:12 24:51 23:25 5:44

5:27 25:28 23:50 6:58

5:00 22:00 31:26 6:36

4:48 20:32 20:36 5:28

5:02 24:39 24:39 5:31
Car 25 Penalty details:-
4:06 21:35 17:52 4:26
4:21 18:43 17:41 451

4:19 18:13 16:20 4:37

4:07 21:49 19:56 6:03

Total
3:24:28

Penalty

3:27:35

3:31:28

3:34:20

3:34:29

3:37:33

3:39:11

3:49:02

3:59:25

4:02:06

20:00 4:05:21

Cls OIA

Pos Pos
2 15
3 16
4 17
1 18
2 19
5 20
6 21
2 22
2 23
5 24
2 25

20:00 for 20:00 early at TC

13E
4:09:25

4:21:15

4:30:42

4:48:24

2 26
3 27
6 28
3 29



Cils OIA
Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 Penalty Total Pos Pos

771 2 Adrian G Eason- 4:22 2:27 4:14 2:25 22:24 32:22 32:24 27:09 32:22 32:24 18:25 19:37 5:05 21:55 22:29 6:10 20:00 5:06:14 3 30
Bassett/ Brian Farmer

Car 771 Penalty details:- 20:00 for 20:00 early at TC
13E

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage Stage 2 Stage Stage 4 Stage Stage Stage 7 Stage Stage  Stage 10 Stage  Stage 12 Stage Stage Stage 15  Stage

1 Appleton 3 Appleton 5 6 Stamford 8 9 Stamford 11 Stamford 13 14 Stamford 16
Airfield Road 1 Airfield Road 2 Kilburn Full Bridge 1  Kilburn Full Bridge 2 Full Bridge 3  Airfield Full Bridge 4  Airfield
1 1.70 2 1.70 1 Sutton 9.00 2 Sutton 9.00 Sutton 8.73 3 Sutton 8.73 4
2.60 miles 2.60 miles 7.54 1 miles 7.54 2 miles 3 miles 2.58 4 miles 2.58
miles miles miles 8.99 miles 8.99 8.89 miles 8.89 miles

miles miles miles miles

These results became Final on Sunday 15th September 2024 at 17:40 BST and were signed by Jon Aston (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car

10

11

13

15

16

18

25

34

35

38

39

41

Cls

11

10

10

11

& &
Yorkshire

Hill Rally 2024

Crew

lan Gregg/ Jason
Noakes

Robert Patton/
William Bones
Richard Watson/ Paul
Hughes

Edd Cobley/ John
Tomley

Mark Jacques/ Adam
Nicholson

Alex Parpottas/
Steven Parker
Johnnie Drysdale/
Tony Rae

Reece Mathieson/
Sean Mathieson

Carl Duffield/ Martin
Wellock

Mark Rennie/ Barry
Marshall

Philip Morgan/
Matthew Lowe

Jeremy (Jerry) Allen/
Tim Wood

Alex Day/ Nick
Beedle

3:49

4:12

3:50

9:22

3:46

4:09

3:39

4:14

3:46

4:00

4:46

4:15

2:12

2:24

2:06

6:07

2:04

2:20

2:03

2:29

2:09

2:17

2:38

2:26

3:41

4:01

3:37

9:22

3:36

3:58

3:26

4:22

3:38

3:56

4:25

4:06

2:06

2:16

2:02

6:07

2:02

3:58

2:02

2:26

2:02

2:11

2:37

2:17

Final

5
13:58

16:38

14:40

14:35

15:04

18:10

14:07

20:46

15:37

15:40

16:22

17:11

6
15:02

15:26

15:10

16:08

16:09

16:08

14:47

18:36

15:03

15:30

16:07

15:35

7
15:03

16:16

16:20

17:05

16:19

16:40

15:54

18:10

15:42

16:41

17:54

18:16

Individual Times

8
13:31

16:19

14:11

14:26

14:29

16:38

14:51

20:29

15:21

16:26

16:34

16:33

The Yorkshire Hill Rally 2024

9
13:36

14:50

13:59

15:13

14:07

15:35

13:33

16:37

14:40

14:34

18:06

15:37

10
14:17

16:22

16:27

15:42

14:58

16:12

17:45

14:55

15:29

24:08

16:20

11
14:25

16:25

14:59

18:17

15:02

17:51

19:51

14:55

19:53

19:20

in Starting Order

12
13:35

16:19

14:29

17:48

15:13

26:30

19:45

14:34

19:33

13 14 15 16 Penalty

4:20 17:13 16:49 5:12

4:39 19:33 19:15 5:21

4:28 19:17 18:10 5:04

9:17

6:36 21:16 21:45 6:34

5:02 24:39 24:39 5:31

to MTC 6

20:00

Cls OIA

Total Pos Pos

2:48:49 1 2

3:10:16 2 12

2:58:49 1 5

Retired

Retired

3:34:20 1 18

Car broke on SS10

start line
4:05:21 2 25

Car 25 Penalty details:- 20:00 for 20:00 early at TC 13E

4:24 19:17 17:55 4:57

5:10 21:19 20:21 5:39

2:58:55 1 6

Retired

Retired

Retired

3:23:58 2 14


https://theyorkshirehillrally.com/
https://theyorkshirehillrally.com/

Car
49

50

60

61

66

73

80

82

88

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

Cls
9

8

663

663

663

66

663

663

663

663

Crew

Phill Bayliss/ Lance
Murfin

George Bryson/
Jacqueline Bryson
Paul Rowlands/
Martin Cole

Jason Rowlands/
Matthew Hall
Stephanie Lee/
Rachael Dilworth
Mark Allard/ Daniel
Jones

Alan Thomas/ Luke
Dixon

Luke Fairhead/ Paul
Chambers

Richard Kershaw/
Mason Kershaw
Mark Thomas/ Philip
Mackay

Richard Kingsley-
Smith/ Adel Tyson

Shane Lynch/ Harry
Nicoll

Justin Dooling/ Terina

Dooling

Paul McCallum/
Peter King

Denis Ferry/ Philip
(Barney) Gillespie
Nathan Burrell/
Matthew Kirby

3:51

4:00

3:50

3:52

6:08

4:03

4:22

4:26

3:30

3:51

4:32

4:12

4:13

3:41

3:50

2:15

2:12

2:12

2:13

2:09

2:18

2:26

2:31

2:03

2:09

2:13

2:28

2:24

2:24

2:20

3:48

3:45

3:43

3:38

3:41

3:58

4:01

4:07

3:27

3:54

3:55

4:07

4:09

4:06

4:02

2:10

2:07

2:04

2:05

2:03

2:15

2:15

2:21

2:02

2:.07

2:09

2:21

2:21

2:16

2:14

5
14:42

15:18

13:14

14:17

14:28

15:20

15:16

20:25

14:02

15:48

17:34

18:08

27:09

16:59

17:44

6
15:07

14:18

14:53

15:39

14:55

15:17

22:17

17:29

14:50

14:59

16:11

15:55

32:22

16:28

15:38

7
15:35

16:30

24:28

15:34

15:11

16:19

16:03

17:51

15:35

15:36

16:10

19:29

32:24

16:37

17:26

8
14:19

15:45

12:51

13:47

14:08

14:59

27:09

19:30

13:13

16:11

16:41

18:28

16:39

16:59

9
14:14

15:02

13:38

13:57

13:50

14:40

32:22

16:07

13:33

14:27

30:00

15:45

15:17

14:39

10
14:54

16:00

14:33

14:55

15:00

15:43

32:24

17:21

13:58

15:14

16:37

16:44

16:30

15:57

14:59

15:46

14:33

14:35

14:44

15:43

15:58

18:58

14:28

16:04

20:01

17:16

16:57

19:17

12
14:38

13:57

14:45

14:28

16:03

16:09

18:53

14:44

16:08

18:55

18:42

18:14

18:24

13
4:28

4:19

4:22

4:30

4:32

4:48

5:12

4:14

4:32

4:36

4:44

5:06

4:49

14
19:41

18:03

25:02

20:36

20:32

24:51

18:03

19:08

21:53

21:22

22:09

24:29

15
17:33

17:45

18:52

20:36

23:25

16:31

18:17

20:52

25:47

27:14

21:08

16 Penalty

4:56

5:39

5:36

5:28

5:44

4:35

4:52

5:14

6:00

6:58

5:32

Total
2:57:10

Retired

Retired

2:55:06

Retired

3:06:14

4:02:06

3:39:11

2:48:48

3:03:17

3:37:33

Non Starter

3:31:28

Gearbox

3:27:35

3:24:28

Cls
Pos

1

OIA
Pos

4

10

24

21

20

17

16

15



Car Cls

97 66
101 4
102 8
123 8
134 5
147 10
174 9
179 8
187 8
188 8
193 8
195 8
196 10
200 2
386 3
389 2

Crew

John Marshall/ Dave
Hooper

Simon Rood/ Max
Lamagq

Kevin Procter/ Mark
Allison

Simon Adams/ Rita
Tamolina

Holly Wicklow/
Joseph Peake
Stuart Winter/ Joshua
Winter

Andrew West/ James
West

Mike Faulkner/ Peter
Foy

Peter Widdop/
Marion Andrieu

Toby Jefferson/ Neil
Hartley

Martin Cox/ Stuart
Delf

Andrew Robinson/
Tim Mangham
Steve Hill/ James
Bolland

Christopher Ratter/
Kenny Clarke

Henry Webster/
Emrys Kirby

lan Sykes/ Frances
Sykes

4:04

4:31

4:09

3:41

9:22

3:48

3:40

3:54

3:55

9:22

3:54

4:23

4:04

4:40

2:17

2:40

2:09

2:04

6:07

2:13

2:06

2:12

2:13

6:07

2:17

2:32

2:19

2:40

4:54

4:20

3:39

3:33

9:22

3:33

3:34

3:44

3:42

9:22

3:40

9:22

4:00

4:31

2:32

2:02

2:02

6:07

2:02

2:02

2:.07

2:04

6:07

2:05

6:07

2:15

2:39

15:12

15:35

13:59

18:22

16:01

14:12

27:09

15:30

15:46

15:26

17:22

16:10

22:02

16:42

14:54

14:51

18:59

32:22

14:41

32:22

15:08

15:03

32:22

16:49

15:17

18:10

17:52

15:35

15:46

16:59

32:24

16:16

32:24

16:03

16:01

32:24

17:28

16:08

20:11

15:30

15:01

13:29

16:39

14:13

14:12

27:09

15:12

15:29

27:09

17:26

15:47

27:09

15:59

14:13

13:32

16:02

32:22

13:41

32:22

14:35

14:14

32:22

16:21

14:51

23:09

10

18:02

15:49

14:17

17:01

32:24

15:11

32:24

15:33

15:23

32:24

17:12

15:49

32:24

11

17:12

14:44

14:14

19:52

14:51

15:58

17:10

14:47

16:17

20:56

17:06

12

17:51

15:03

13:57

19:31

15:13

15:28

16:19

14:51

15:19

21:21

16:32

13

5:02

4:24

4:16

5:00

4:06

4:19

4:24

4:24

4:21

5:27

4:40

14

23:44

20:30

27:55

22:00

21:35

18:13

32:00

17:41

18:43

25:28

21:01

15

28:13

18:44

16:55

31:26

17:52

16:20

17:17

17:41

23:50

18:28

16 Penalty

9:07

5:41

4:35

6:36

4:26

4:37

9:17

4:51

6:58

5:18

Cls
Total Pos
Rolled
3:34:29 2
3:02:12 3
2:59:06 2
3:59:25 2
4:09:25 2
Non Starter
Wheel fell off
4:30:42 6

Snapped throttle
cable

3:21:11 4
Retired

4:21:15 3

3:49:02 2

3:09:45 1
Retired

OIA
Pos

19

23

26

13

27

22

11



Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 Penalty Total Pos Pos
444 3 Ashley Bartlett/ Niall  4:21 2:26 4:38 2:29 27:09 32:22 32:24 27.09 32:22 32:24 19:48 18:57 4:07 21:49 19:56 6:03 4:48:24 3 29
Banyard
771 2 Adrian G Eason- 4:22 2:27 4:14 2:25 22:24 32:22 32:24 27.09 32:22 32:24 18:25 19:37 5:05 21:55 22:29 6:10 20:00 5:06:14 3 30
Bassett/ Brian
Farmer
Car 771 Penalty details:- 20:00 for 20:00 early at TC 13E
Times shown like this are notional or penalised
Stage Stage 2 Stage Stage 4 Stage Stage Stage 7 Stage Stage  Stage 10 Stage  Stage 12 Stage Stage Stage 15  Stage
1 Appleton 3 Appleton 5 6 Stamford 8 9 Stamford 11 Stamford 13 14 Stamford 16
Airfield Road 1 Airfield Road 2 Kilburn Full Bridge 1  Kilburn Full Bridge 2 Full Bridge 3  Airfield Full Bridge 4  Airfield
1 1.70 2 1.70 1 Sutton 9.00 2 Sutton 9.00 Sutton 8.73 3 Sutton 8.73 4
2.60 miles 2.60 miles 7.54 1 miles 7.54 2 miles 3 miles 2.58 4 miles 2.58
miles miles miles 8.99 miles 8.99 8.89 miles 8.89 miles
miles miles miles miles

These results became Final on Sunday 15th September 2024 at 17:40 BST and were signed by Jon Aston (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car Cis
Class 10
11 10

147 10

196 10

Class 11
34 11

10 11
Class 2

16 2
200 2
771 2
Class 3
386 3

25 3

Yorkshri re

Hill Rally 2024

Crew

Richard Watson/ Paul
Hughes

Stuart Winter/ Joshua
Winter

Steve Hill/ James
Bolland

Carl Duffield/ Martin
Wellock

Robert Patton/ William
Bones

Alex Parpottas/ Steven
Parker

Christopher Ratter/
Kenny Clarke

Adrian G Eason-
Bassett/ Brian Farmer

Henry Webster/ Emrys
Kirby

Reece Mathieson/
Sean Mathieson

3:50

3:48

3:54

3:46

4:12

4:09

4:23

4:22

4:04

4:14

2:06

2:13

2:17

2:09

2:24

2:20

2:32

2:27

2:19

2:29

3:37

3:33

3:40

3:38

4:01

3:58

9:22

4:14

4:00

4:22

2:02

2:02

2:05

2:02

2:16

3:58

6:07

2:25

2:15

2:26

14:40

16:01

15:26

15:37

16:38

18:10

17:22

22:24

16:10

20:46

Final

15:10
32:22

32:22

15:03

15:26

16:08
16:49

32:22

15:17

18:36

16:20

32:24

32:24

15:42

16:16

16:40

17:28

32:24

16:08

18:10

The Yorkshire Hill Rally 2024
Individual Times in Class Order to MTC 6

Cls OIA

8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 Penalty Total Pos Pos
14:11 13:59 16:27 14:59 14:29 4:28 19:17 18:10 5:04 2:58:49 1 5
14:13 32:22 32:24 14:51 15:13 4:06 21:35 17:52 4:26 4:09:25 2 26
27:09 32:22 32:24 16:17 15:19 4:21 18:43 17:41 451 4:21:15 3 27
15:21 14:40 14:55 14:55 14:34 4:24 19:17 1755 4:57 2:58:55 1 6
16:19 14:50 16:22 16:25 16:19 4:39 19:33 19:15 5:21 3:10:16 2 12
16:38 15:35 16:12 17:51 26:30 6:36 21:16 21:45 6:34 3:34:20 1 18
17:26 16:21 17:12 20:56 21:21 5:27 25:28 23:50 6:58 3:49:02 2 22

27.09 32:22 32:24 18:25 19:37 5:05 21:55 22:29 6:10 20:00 5:06:14 3 30

Car 771 Penalty details:- 20:00 for 20:00 early at TC
13E

15:47 14:51 15:49 17:06 16:32 4:40 21:01 18:28 5:18 3:09:45 1 11

20:29 16:37 17:45 19:51 19:45 5:02 24:39 24:39 5:31 20:00 4:05:21 2 25


https://theyorkshirehillrally.com/
https://theyorkshirehillrally.com/

Car Clis

444 3

Class 4

101 4

Class 5

61 5

134 5

Class 663

Crew

Ashley Bartlett/ Niall
Banyard

lan Gregg/ Jason
Noakes

Simon Rood/ Max
Lamaq

Jason Rowlands/
Matthew Hall

Holly Wicklow/ Joseph
Peake

90 663 Mark Thomas/ Philip

96 663

95 663

93 663

91 663

82 663

Class 7
73

Class 8

7

Mackay

Nathan Burrell/
Matthew Kirby

Denis Ferry/ Philip
(Barney) Gillespie
Justin Dooling/ Terina
Dooling

Richard Kingsley-
Smith/ Adel Tyson

Luke Fairhead/ Paul
Chambers

Mark Allard/ Daniel
Jones

4:21

3:49

4:31

3:52

9:22

3:51

3:50

3:41

4:12

4:32

4:26

4:03

2:26

2:12

2:40

2:13

6:07

2:09

2:20

2:24

2:28

2:13

2:31

2:18

4:38

3:41

4:20

3:38

9:22

3:54

4:02

4:06

4:07

3:55

4:07

3:58

2:29

2:06

2:32

2:05

6:07

2:07

2:14

2:16

2:21

2:09

2:21

2:15

27:09

13:58

15:12

14:17

18:22

15:48

17:44

16:59

18:08

17:34

20:25

15:20

32:22

15:02

16:42

15:39

18:59

14:59

15:38

16:28

15:55

16:11

17:29

15:17

32:24

15:03

17:52

15:34

16:59

15:36

17:26

16:37

19:29

16:10

17:51

16:19

27:09

13:31

15:30

13:47

16:39

16:11

16:59

16:39

18:28

16:41

19:30

14:59

32:22

13:36

15:59

13:57

16:02

14:27

14:39

15:17

15:45

30:00

16:07

14:40

10

32:24

14:17

18:02

14:55

17:01

15:14

15:57

16:30

16:44

16:37

17:21

15:43

11

19:48

14:25

17:12

14:35

19:52

16:04

19:17

16:57

17:16

20:01

18:58

15:43

12

18:57

13:35

17:51

14:45

19:31

16:08

18:24

18:14

18:42

18:55

18:53

16:03

Cls OIA

13 14 15 16 Penalty Total Pos Pos
Car 25 Penalty details:- 20:00 for 20:00 early at TC
13E

4:07 21:49 19:56 6:03 4:48:24 3 29
4:20 17:13 16:49 5:12 2:48:49 1 2
5:02 23:44 28:13 9:07 3:34:29 2 19
4:22 18:03 17:45 5:39 2:55:06 1 3
5:00 22:00 31:26 6:36 3:59:25 2 23
4:32 19:08 18:17 4:52 3:03:17 1 9
4:49 24:29 21:08 5:32 3:24:28 2 15
5:06 22:09 27:14 6:58 3:27:35 3 16
4:44 21:22 25:47 6:00 3:31:28 4 17
4:36 21:53 20:52 5:14 3:37:33 5 20
5:12 24:51 23:25 5:44 3:39:11 6 21
4:32 20:36 18:52 5:36 3:06:14 1 10



Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

88 8 Richard Kershaw/ 3:30 2:03 3:27 2:02 14:02 14:50 15:35 13:13 13:33 13:58 14:28 14:44 4:14 18:03 16:31
Mason Kershaw

123 8 Simon Adams/ Rita 3:41 2:04 3:33 2:02 13:59 14:51 15:46 13:29 13:32 14:17 14:14 13:57 4:16 27:55 16:55
Tamolina

102 8 Kevin Procter/ Mark 4:09 2:09 3:39 2:02 15:35 14:54 15:35 15:01 14:13 15:49 14:44 15:03 4:24 20:30 18:44
Allison

193 8 Martin Cox/ Stuart Delf 9:22 6:07 9:22 6:07 15:46 15:03 16:01 15:29 14:14 15:23 14:47 14:51 4:24 17:41 17:17

80 8 Alan Thomas/ Luke 4:22 2:26 4:01 2:15 15:16 22:17 16:03 27.09 32:22 32:24 15:58 16:09 4:48 20:32 20:36
Dixon

187 8 Peter Widdop/ Marion  3:54 2:12 3:44 2:07 27.09 32:22 32:24 27:09 32:22 3224 15:58 15:28 4:19 18:13 16:20
Andrieu

Class 9

49 9 Phill Bayliss/ Lance 3:51 2:15 3:48 2:10 14:42 15:07 15:35 14:19 14:14 14:54 14:59 14:38 4:28 19:41 17:33
Murfin

41 9 Alex Day/ Nick Beedle 4:15 2:26 4:06 2:17 17:11 15:35 18:16 16:33 15:37 16:20 19:20 19:33 5:10 21:19 20:21

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

16 Penalty

4:35

4:35

5:41

9:17
5:28

4:37

4:56

5:39

Stage Stage 2 Stage Stage 4 Stage Stage Stage 7 Stage Stage  Stage 10 Stage  Stage 12  Stage

1 Appleton 3 Appleton 5 6 Stamford 8 9 Stamford 11 Stamford 13
Airfield Road 1 Airfield Road 2 Kilburn Full Bridge 1  Kilburn Full Bridge 2 Full Bridge 3 Airfield
1 1.70 2 1.70 1 Sutton 9.00 2 Sutton 9.00 Sutton 8.73 3
2.60 miles 2.60 miles 7.54 1 miles 7.54 2 miles 3 miles 2.58
miles miles miles 8.99 miles 8.99 8.89 miles

miles miles miles

These results became Final on Sunday 15th September 2024 at 17:40 BST and were signed by Jon Aston (Clerk of the Course)

Stage
14
Full
Sutton
4
8.89
miles

Cls
Total Pos
2:48:48 1
2:59:06 2
3:02:12 3
3:21:11
4:02:06 5
4:30:42 6
2:57:10 1
3:23:58 2
Stage 15
Stamford
Bridge 4
8.73
miles

OIA
Pos

13
24

28

14

Stage
16
Airfield
4
2.58
miles
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(72

Yorkshire
Hill Rally 2024

13th-15th September 2024

- N
-

Final

Car Cls Crew

These Competitors have only reached SF 16

88
5
61
49
11
34
123
102
90
73
386
10
193
41
96
95
93
16
101

663
663
663

Richard Kershaw/ Mason Kershaw
lan Gregg/ Jason Noakes

Jason Rowlands/ Matthew Hall
Phill Bayliss/ Lance Murfin

Richard Watson/ Paul Hughes
Carl Duffield/ Martin Wellock
Simon Adams/ Rita Tamolina
Kevin Procter/ Mark Allison

Mark Thomas/ Philip Mackay
Mark Allard/ Daniel Jones

Henry Webster/ Emrys Kirby
Robert Patton/ William Bones
Martin Cox/ Stuart Delf

Alex Day/ Nick Beedle

Nathan Burrell/ Matthew Kirby
Denis Ferry/ Philip (Barney) Gillespie
Justin Dooling/ Terina Dooling
Alex Parpottas/ Steven Parker

Simon Rood/ Max Lamagq

The Yorkshire Hill Rally 2024

Overall Results

Car

Lofthouse Proto IV

Polaris RZR XP Pro R

Can Am Maverick R

Land Rover Special

Land Rover Milner Evoque

AWD Proto Peugeot

Lofthouse Freelander Nissan V6
3m 206

Land Rover Bowler Defender 663
Land Rover Tomcat

Land Rover Discovery

M3 Challanger 88 Inch

GSR RPE V8

Land Rover Tomcat 106

Land Rover Bowler Defender 663
Land Rover Bowler Defender 663
Land Rover Bowler Defender 663
Ineos Grenadier

Polaris RZR Pro R

In Position Order

Total

2:48:48
2:48:49
2:55:06
2:57:10
2:58:49
2:58:55
2:59:06
3:02:12
3:03:17
3:06:14
3:09:45
3:10:16
3:21:11
3:23:58
3:24:28
3:27:35
3:31:28
3:34:20
3:34:29

N P DA W RN NDAMNERRRWNIRR R R R R

Penalty Pos Pos

© 00 N oo o b~ W DN P

S e e O e o
© O N O 00 M W DN R O

to MTC 6

Cls O/A Diff from Diff from

Leader car ahead

+0:01

+6:18

+8:22
+10:01
+10:07
+10:18
+13:24
+14:29
+17:26
+20:57
+21:28
+32:23
+35:10
+35:40
+38:47
+42:40
+45:32
+45:41

+0:01
+6:17
+2:04
+1:39
+0:06
+0:11
+3:06
+1:05
+2:57
+3:31
+0:31
+10:55
+2:47
+0:30
+3:07
+3:53
+2:52
+0:09


https://theyorkshirehillrally.com/
https://theyorkshirehillrally.com/

Total Cls OJ/A Diff from Diff from

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos Leader car ahead
91 663 Richard Kingsley-Smith/ Adel Tyson Land Rover Bowler Defender 663 3:37:33 5 20  +48:45 +3:04
82 663 Luke Fairhead/ Paul Chambers Land Rover Bowler Defender 663 3:39:11 6 21  +50:23 +1:38

200 2 Christopher Ratter/ Kenny Clarke Land Rover Defender 90 3:49:02 2 22 +1:00:14 +9:51

134 5 Holly Wicklow/ Joseph Peake CAN-AM R 3:59:25 2 23 +1:10:37 +10:23
80 8 Alan Thomas/ Luke Dixon Allard Warrior 4:02:06 5 24 +1:13:18 +2:41
25 3 Reece Mathieson/ Sean Mathieson Land Rover Discovery 4:05:21 2 25 +1:16:33 +3:15

147 10 Stuart Winter/ Joshua Winter GSR LS3 4:09:25 2 26 +1:20:37 +4:04

196 10 Steve Hill/ James Bolland Simmbugghini 6.2 4:21:15 3 27 +1:32:27 +11:50

187 8 Peter Widdop/ Marion Andrieu Milner R5 4:30:42 6 28 +1:41:54 +9:27

444 3 Ashley Bartlett/ Niall Banyard Land Rover Defender 90 4:48:24 3 29 +1:59:36 +17:42

771 2 Adrian G Eason-Bassett/ Brian Farmer Land Rover Range Rover 5:06:14 3 30 +2:17:26 +17:50

These results became Final on Sunday 15th September 2024 at 17:40 BST and were signed by Jon Aston (Clerk of the Course)
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Hill Rally 2024

-
e 7

Yorkshire

13th-15th September 2024

Car Cls Crew

5
10
11
13
15
16
18
25
34
38
39
41
49
50
60
61
66
73
80

4
11
10

= =
= W o

~N 00 01 01 0 © © U1 ©

8

lan Gregg/ Jason Noakes

Robert Patton/ William Bones
Richard Watson/ Paul Hughes
Edd Cobley/ John Tomley

Mark Jacques/ Adam Nicholson
Alex Parpottas/ Steven Parker
Johnnie Drysdale/ Tony Rae
Reece Mathieson/ Sean Mathieson
Carl Duffield/ Martin Wellock

Philip Morgan/ Matthew Lowe
Jeremy (Jerry) Allen/ Tim Wood
Alex Day/ Nick Beedle

Phill Bayliss/ Lance Murfin

George Bryson/ Jacqueline Bryson
Paul Rowlands/ Martin Cole

Jason Rowlands/ Matthew Hall
Stephanie Lee/ Rachael Dilworth
Mark Allard/ Daniel Jones

Alan Thomas/ Luke Dixon

82 663 Luke Fairhead/ Paul Chambers

Final

The Yorkshire Hill Rally 2024

Overall Results

Car

Polaris RZR XP Pro R
M3 Challanger 88 Inch
Land Rover Milner Evoque
Land Rover Defender
Lofthouse

Ineos Grenadier

Milner R5

Land Rover Discovery
AWD Proto Peugeot
Bowler Wildcat 200
Polaris RZR Turbo S
Land Rover Tomcat 106
Land Rover Special
Warrior Audoo Quattro
Can Am Maverick R
Can Am Maverick R
Lofthouse Freelander
Land Rover Tomcat
Allard Warrior

Land Rover Bowler Defender 663

In Starting Order

Total Cis OIA
Penalty Pos Pos
2:48:49 1 2
3:10:16 2 12
2:58:49 1 5
2:49:29
2:12:49
3:34:20 1 18
1:24:22
4:05:21 2 25
2:58:55 1 6
2:06:37
2:03:37
3:23:58 2 14
2:57:10 4
2:00:43
2:18:15
2:55:06 1 3
2:40:17
3:06:14 1 10
4:02:06 24
3:39:11 21

to MTC 6


https://theyorkshirehillrally.com/
https://theyorkshirehillrally.com/

Car
88
90
91
93
94
95
96
97

101

102

123

134

147

179

187

188

193

196

200

386

389

444

771

(o]

N W NN WD

Crew

Richard Kershaw/ Mason Kershaw
Mark Thomas/ Philip Mackay
Richard Kingsley-Smith/ Adel Tyson
Justin Dooling/ Terina Dooling
Paul McCallum/ Peter King

Denis Ferry/ Philip (Barney) Gillespie
Nathan Burrell/ Matthew Kirby
John Marshall/ Dave Hooper
Simon Rood/ Max Lamagq

Kevin Procter/ Mark Allison

Simon Adams/ Rita Tamolina

Holly Wicklow/ Joseph Peake
Stuart Winter/ Joshua Winter

Mike Faulkner/ Peter Foy

Peter Widdop/ Marion Andrieu
Toby Jefferson/ Neil Hartley

Martin Cox/ Stuart Delf

Steve Hill/ James Bolland
Christopher Ratter/ Kenny Clarke
Henry Webster/ Emrys Kirby

lan Sykes/ Frances Sykes

Ashley Bartlett/ Niall Banyard

Car

Lofthouse Proto IV

Land Rover Bowler Defender 663
Land Rover Bowler Defender 663
Land Rover Bowler Defender 663
Land Rover Bowler Defender 663
Land Rover Bowler Defender 663
Land Rover Bowler Defender 663
Land Rover Bowler Defender 663
Polaris RZR Pro R

3m 206

Lofthouse Freelander Nissan V6
CAN-AM R

GSR LS3

Fouquet Foucart Nissan

Milner R5

GSR 206

GSR RPE V8

Simmbugghini 6.2

Land Rover Defender 90

Land Rover Discovery

Land Rover Freelander

Land Rover Defender 90

Adrian G Eason-Bassett/ Brian Farmer Land Rover Range Rover

Total

2:48:48
3:03:17
3:37:33
3:31:28
1:45:02
3:27:35
3:24:28

11:15
3:34:29
3:02:12
2:59:06
3:59:25
4:09:25
1:39:35
4:30:42
2:53:48
3:21:11
4:21:15
3:49:02
3:09:45
2:37:35
4:48:24
5:06:14

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

1

1
5
4

R N W b » N N N W DN w

w

1
9
20
17

16
15

19
8

23
26

28

13
27
22
11

29
30



These results became Final on Sunday 15th September 2024 at 17:40 BST and were signed by Jon Aston (Clerk of the Course)
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& - The Yorkshire Hill Rally 2024

Yorkshire

L Re2024 Final  Overall Results in Class Order to MTC 6

13th-15th September 2024

Total Cls OIA

Car Cis Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
Class 10
11 10 Richard Watson/ Paul Hughes Land Rover Milner Evoque 2:58:49 1 5
147 10 Stuart Winter/ Joshua Winter GSR LS3 4:09:25 2 26
196 10 Steve Hill/ James Bolland Simmbugghini 6.2 4:21:15 3 27
Class 11
34 11 Carl Duffield/ Martin Wellock AWD Proto Peugeot 2:58:55 1 6
10 11 Robert Patton/ William Bones M3 Challanger 88 Inch 3:10:16 2 12
Class 2
16 2 Alex Parpottas/ Steven Parker Ineos Grenadier 3:34:20 1 18
200 2 Christopher Ratter/ Kenny Clarke Land Rover Defender 90 3:49:02 2 22
771 2 Adrian G Eason-Bassett/ Brian Farmer Land Rover Range Rover 5:06:14 3 30
Class 3
386 3 Henry Webster/ Emrys Kirby Land Rover Discovery 3:09:45 1 11
25 3 Reece Mathieson/ Sean Mathieson Land Rover Discovery 4:05:21 2 25
444 3 Ashley Bartlett/ Niall Banyard Land Rover Defender 90 4:48:24 3 29
Class 4
5 4 lan Gregg/ Jason Noakes Polaris RZR XP Pro R 2:48:49 1 2
101 4 Simon Rood/ Max Lamaq Polaris RZR Pro R 3:34:29 2 19
Class 5

61 5 Jason Rowlands/ Matthew Hall Can Am Maverick R 2:55:06 1 3


https://theyorkshirehillrally.com/
https://theyorkshirehillrally.com/

Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
134 5 Holly Wicklow/ Joseph Peake CAN-AM R 3:59:25 2 23
Class 663
90 663 Mark Thomas/ Philip Mackay Land Rover Bowler Defender 663 3:03:17 1 9
96 663 Nathan Burrell/ Matthew Kirby Land Rover Bowler Defender 663 3:24:28 2 15
95 663 Denis Ferry/ Philip (Barney) Gillespie  Land Rover Bowler Defender 663 3:27:35 3 16
93 663 Justin Dooling/ Terina Dooling Land Rover Bowler Defender 663 3:31:28 4 17
91 663 Richard Kingsley-Smith/ Adel Tyson Land Rover Bowler Defender 663 3:37:33 5 20
82 663 Luke Fairhead/ Paul Chambers Land Rover Bowler Defender 663 3:39:11 6 21
Class 7
73 7 Mark Allard/ Daniel Jones Land Rover Tomcat 3:06:14 1 10
Class 8
88 8 Richard Kershaw/ Mason Kershaw Lofthouse Proto IV 2:48:48 1
123 8 Simon Adams/ Rita Tamolina Lofthouse Freelander Nissan V6  2:59:06 2
102 8 Kevin Procter/ Mark Allison 3m 206 3:02:12 3
193 8 Martin Cox/ Stuart Delf GSR RPE V8 3:21:11 4 13
80 8 Alan Thomas/ Luke Dixon Allard Warrior 4:02:06 5 24
187 8 Peter Widdop/ Marion Andrieu Milner R5 4:30:42 6 28
Class 9
49 9 Phill Bayliss/ Lance Murfin Land Rover Special 2:57:10 1 4
41 9 Alex Day/ Nick Beedle Land Rover Tomcat 106 3:23:58 2 14

These results became Final on Sunday 15th September 2024 at 17:40 BST and were signed by Jon Aston (Clerk of the Course)



Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - emalil rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Posn
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16

- X
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Yorkshire

Hill Rally 2024
13th-15th September 2024

Stage 1
Airfield 1
2.60
miles

Car Time

88
18
179
95
123
15
34
147

11
60
96
49
90
61
187

3:30
3:39
3:40
3:41
3:41
3:46
3:46
3:48
3:49
3:50
3:50
3:50
3:51
3:51
3:52
3:54

Stage 2
Appleton
Road 1
1.70
miles

Car Time

18
88
15
123
11
179
34
66
90
102

50
60
187
61
91

2:03
2:03
2:04
2:04
2:06
2:06
2:09
2:09
2:09
2:09
2:12
2:12
2:12
2:12
2:13
2:13

2.60
miles

Car Time

18
88
123
147
179
15
11
34
61
102
196

66
188
60
187

3:26
3:27
3:33
3:33
3:34
3:36
3:37
3:38
3:38
3:39
3:40
3:41
3:41
3:42
3:43
3:44

Stage 4
Stage 3 Appleton
Airfield 2

Road 2
1.70
miles

11
15
18
34
88
102
123
147
179
66
60
188
61
196

50

2:02
2:02
2:02
2:02
2:02
2:02
2:02
2:02
2:02
2:03
2:04
2:04
2:05
2:05
2:06
2:07

Final

Stage 5
Kilburn1l Sutton1
7.54 miles

Car Time Car

60
5
123
88
18
179
61
66
13
11
49
15
101
80
50
73

Time
13:14
13:58
13:59
14:02
14:07
14:12
14:17
14:28
14:35
14:40
14:42
15:04
15:12
15:16
15:18
15:20

The Yorkshire Hill Rally 2024

Position on each Stage

Stage 6
Full

8.99 miles

Car
50
179
18
88
123
60
102
66
90
5
34
193
49
188
11
73

Time
14:18
14:41
14:47
14:50
14:51
14:53
14:54
14:55
14:59
15:02
15:03
15:03
15:07
15:08
15:10
15:17

Stage 7
Stamford
Bridge 1
9.00 miles

Car
5
66
61
49
88
102
90
34
123
18
193
80
188
386
91
10

Time
15:03
15:11
15:34
15:35
15:35
15:35
15:36
15:42
15:46
15:54
16:01
16:03
16:03
16:08
16:10
16:16

Stage 8
Kilbourn 2 Sutton 2
7.54 miles

Car
60
88

123

61
66
11
179
147
49
13
15
18
73
102
188

Time
12:51
13:13
13:29
13:31
13:47
14:08
14:11
14:12
14:13
14:19
14:26
14:29
14:51
14:59
15:01
15:12

Stage 9
Full

8.99 miles

Car
123
18
88
5
60
179
66
61
11
15
102
49
193
90
38
188

Time
13:32
13:33
13:33
13:36
13:38
13:41
13:50
13:57
13:59
14.07
14:13
14:14
14:14
14:27
14:34
14:35

to MTC 6

Stage 10

Stamford
Bridge 2
9.00 miles

Car
88
5
123
60
49
34
61
15
66
179
90
193
38
188
13
73

Time
13:58
14:17
14:17
14:33
14:54
14:55
14:55
14:58
15:00
15:11
15:14
15:23
15:29
15:33
15:42
15:43

Stage 11
Full

Sutton 3

8.89 miles ¢

Car
123
5
88
60
61
66
102
193
147
34
11
49
15
73
50
80

Time (
14:14
14:25
14:28 1
14:33
14:35
14:44
14:44
14:47
14:51
14:55 1
14:59 1
14:59
15:02 1
15:43 1
15:46 1
15:58
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https://theyorkshirehillrally.com/

Posn
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

Stage 1
Airfield 1
2.60
miles

Car Time
196 3:54
188 3:55
38 4:00
50 4:00
73 4:03
97 4:04
386 4:04
16 4:09
102 4:09
10 4:12
93 4:12
94 4:13
25 4:14
41 4:15
444 421
80 4:22
771 4:22
200 4:23
82 4:26
101 4:31
91 4:32

Stage 2
Appleton
Road 1
1.70
miles

Car Time
147 2:13
188 2:13
49 2:15
38 2:17
97 2:17
196 2:17
73 2:18
386 2:19
16 2:20
96 2:20
10 2:24
94 2:24
95 2:24
41 2:26
80 2:26
444  2:26
771 2:27
93 2:28
25 2:29
82 2:31
200 2:32

Stage 4

Stage 3 Appleton
Airfield 2
2.60
miles

Road 2
1.70
miles

Car Time Car Time

50
49
90
91
38
16
73
386
10
80
96
41
95
82
93
94
771
101
25
39
389

3:45
3:48
3:54
3:55
3:56
3:58
3:58
4:00
4:01
4:01
4:02
4:06
4:06
4:07
4:07
4:09
4:14
4:20
4:22
4:25
4:31

90
187
91
49
38
96
73
80
386
10
95
41
82
93
94
771
25
444
101
39
389

2:07
2:07
2:09
2:10
2:11
2:14
2:15
2:15
2:15
2:16
2:16
2:17
2:21
2:21
2:21
2:25
2:26
2:29
2:32
2:37
2:39

Stage 5

Stage 6

Full

Kilburn1l Sutton1
7.54 miles 8.99 miles

Car
196
188
102
34
38
193
90
147
386
39
10
95
41
200
91
96
93
16
134
82
25

Time Car
15:26 386
15:30 10
15:35 38
15:37 41
15:40 96
15:46 61
15:48 93
16:01 39
16:10 13
16:22 16
16:38 15
16:59 91
17:11 95
17:22 101
17:34 200
17:44 82
18:08 389
18:10 25
18:22 134
20:25 80
20:46 94

Time
15:17
15:26
15:30
15:35
15:38
15:39
15:55
16:07
16:08
16:08
16:09
16:11
16:28
16:42
16:49
17:29
18:10
18:36
18:59
22:17
32:22

Stage 7

Stamford
Bridge 1

Stage 8
Kilburn 2 Sutton 2

Stage 9

Full

9.00 miles 7.54 miles 8.99 miles

Car
179
15
73
11
50
95
16
38
134
13
96
200
82
101
39
25
41
93
389
60
94

Time Car
16:16 34
16:19 193
16:19 101
16:20 50
16:30 386
16:37 90
16:40 10
16:41 38
16:59 41
17:05 39
17:26 16
17:28 95
17:51 134
17:52 91
17:54 96
18:10 200
18:16 93
19:29 82
20:11 25
24:28 80
32:24 187

Time Car
15:21 96
15:29 34
15:30 73
15:45 10
15:47 386
16:11 50
16:19 13
16:26 95
16:33 16
16:34 41
16:38 93
16:39 101
16:39 134
16:41 82
16:59 200
17:26 25
18:28 39
19:30 389
20:29 91
27:09 80
27:09 147

Time
14:39
14:40
14:40
14:50
14:51
15:02
15:13
15:17
15:35
15:37
15:45
15:59
16:02
16:07
16:21
16:37
18:06
23:09
30:00
32:22
32:22

Stage 10 Stage 11
Stamford
Bridge 2
9.00 miles

Car
102
386
96
50
16
41
10
11
95
91
93
134
200
82
25
101
39
80
147
187
196

Time
15:49
15:49
15:57
16:00
16:12
16:20
16:22
16:27
16:30
16:37
16:44
17:01
17:12
17:21
17:45
18:02
24.08
32:24
32:24
32:24
32:24

Full
Sutton 3
8.89 miles

Car
187
90
196
10
95
386
188
101
93
16
13
771
82
96
41
444
25
134
38
91
200

Time
15:58
16:04
16:17
16:25
16:57
17:06
17:10
17:12
17:16
17:51
18:17
18:25
18:58
19:17
19:20
19:48
19:51
19:52
19:53
20:01
20:56

.\

NN



Posn
38
39
40
41
42

These results became Final on Sunday 15th September 2024 at 17:40 BST and were signed by Jon Aston (Clerk of the Course)

Stage 1
Airfield 1
2.60
miles

Car Time
389 4:40
39 4:46
66 6:08
13 9:22
134 9:22

102 n.n"n

Stage 2
Appleton
Road 1
1.70
miles

Time
2:38
2:40
2:40
6:07
6:07

N7

Car
39
101
389
13
134

102 ~

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.

Stage 4
Stage 3 Appleton
Airfield 2 Road 2
2.60 1.70
miles miles

Car Time Car Time
444 4:38 16 3:58
97 4:54 13 6:07
13 9:22 134 6:07
134 9:22 193 6:07
193 9:22 200 6:07

NN n.Nn"n

Stage 5
Kilburn1l Sutton1
7.54 miles

Car
389
771

94
187
444

Time
22:02
22:24
27:09
27:09
27:09

Stage 6
Full

8.99 miles
Car
147
187
196
444
771

Time
32:22
32:22
32:22
32:22
32:22

Stage 7
Stamford
Bridge 1
9.00 miles
Car
147
187
196
444
771

Time
32:24
32:24
32:24
32:24
32:24

Stage 8
Kilburn 2 Sutton 2
7.54 miles

Car
196
389
444
771

Time
27:09
27:09
27:09
27:09

Stage 9
Full

8.99 miles

187 32:22
196 32:22
444 32:22
771 32:22

Stage 10 Stage 11

Stamford
Bridge 2

9.00 miles 8.89 miles ¢
Car Time Car Time Car Time (

389 32:24
444 32:24
771 32:24

Full
Sutton 3
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Yorkshire

13th-15th September 2024

Hill Rally 2024

Stage 1
Airfield 1 Appleton

2.60
miles

Car
88
18

179
95

123
15
34

147

Posn

© 00 N o o0~ W DN P

[
o

11
60
96
49
90
61
16 187
17 196

e~ el el
g » W N R

Time
3:30
3:39
3:40
3:41
3:41
3:46
3:46
3:48
3:49
3:50
3:50
3:50
3:51
3:51
3:52
3:54
3:54

Stage 2

Road 1
1.70 miles

Car
88
18

123

179
15
34
11
90

147
60
61
95
49

187

188
96

Time
5:33
5:42
5:45
5:46
5:50
5:55
5:56
6:00
6:01
6:01
6:02
6:05
6:05
6:06
6:06
6:08
6:10

Stage 3
Airfield 2
2.60 miles

Car
88
18

123

179
15
11
34

147

61
60
187
188
196
49
90
50

Time
9:00
9:08
9:18
9:20
9:26
9:33
9:33
9:34
9:42
9:43
9:45
9:50
9:50
9:51
9:54
9:54
9:57

Final

Stage 4
Appleton
Road 2
1.70 miles

Car
88
18

123

179
15
11
34

147

61
60
188
196
187
102
90
49

Time
11:02
11:10
11:20
11:22
11:28
11:35
11:35
11:36
11:48
11:48
11:49
11:54
11:56
11:57
11:59
12:01
12:04

Stage 5
Kilburn 1
7.54 miles

Car
60
88
18

123

179

61
11
15
49
34
50

196

188

102

147
90

Time
25:03
25:04
25:17
25:19
25:34
25:46
26:05
26:15
26:32
26:46
27:12
27:22
27:22
27:24
27:34
27:37
27:49

The Yorkshire Hill Rally 2024

Position after each Stage to MTC 6
Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 9 Stage 10
Full Sutton  Stamford Stage 8 Full Sutton  Stamford
1 Bridge 1 Kilburn 2 2 Bridge 2
8.99 miles 9.00 miles 7.54 miles 8.99 miles 9.00 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
88 39:54 88 5529 88 1:08:42 88 1:22:15 88 1:36:13
60 3956 5 5551 5 1:09:22 123 1:22:57 123 1:37:14
18 40:04 123 55:56 123 1:09:25 5 1:22:58 5 1:37:15
123 40:10 18 55:58 179 1:10:43 18 1:24:22 179 1:39:35
179 40:15 179 56:31 18 1:10:49 179 1:24:24 61 1:39:57
5 40148 61 57:18 61 1:11:05 61 1:25:02 49 1:40:55
11 41:25 49 57:28 49 1:11:47 11 1:25:55 66 1:41:33
50 41:40 11 57:45 11 1:11:56 49 1:26:01 11 1:42:22
61 41:44 34 5757 66 1:12:43 66 1:26:33 15 1:42:34
49 41:53 102 58:03 102 1:13:04 102 1:27:17 34 1:42:53
34 42:15 50 58:10 34 1:13:18 15 1:27:36 102 1:43:06
102 42:28 90 58:24 15 1:13:29 34 1:27:58 188 1:43:55
188 42:32 66 58:35 188 1:13:47 188 1:28:22 90 1:44:16
15 42:41 188 58:35 50 1:13:55 50 1:28:57 73 1:44:52
90 42:48 15 59:00 73 1:14:29 90 1:29:02 50 1:44:57
73 43111 73 59:30 90 1:14:35 73 1:29:09 60 1:45:26
66 43:24 386 1:00:13 386 1:16:00 386 1:30:51 386 1:46:40

<
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10

18
38
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Posn
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38

Stage 1
Airfield 1
2.60
miles

Car Time
188 3:55
38 4:00
50 4:00
73 4:03
97 4:.04
386 4:04
16 4:09
102 4:09
10 4:12
93 4:12
94 4:13
25 4:14
41 4:15
444  4:21
80 4:22
771 422
200 4:23
82 4:26
101 4:31
91 4:32
389 4:40

Stage 2
Appleton
Road 1
1.70 miles

Car
196
50
38
102
73
97
386
16
10
94
93
41
25
91
444
80
771
200
82
101
389

Time
6:11
6:12
6:17
6:18
6:21
6:21
6:23
6:29
6:36
6:37
6:40
6:41
6:43
6:45
6:47
6:48
6:49
6:55
6:57
7:11
7:20

Stage 3
Airfield 2
2.60 miles

Car
102
95
96
38
73
386
16
10
91
94
41
93
80
771
82
25
97
444
101
39
389

Time

9:57
10:11
10:12
10:13
10:19
10:23
10:27
10:37
10:40
10:46
10:47
10:47
10:49
11:03
11:04
11:05
11:15
11:25
11:31
11:49
11:51

Stage 4
Appleton
Road 2
1.70 miles

Car
50
38
96
95
73

386
91
10
41
80
94
93
82

771
25

444
66

101
16
39

389

Time
12:04
12:24
12:26
12:27
12:34
12:38
12:49
12:53
13:04
13:04
13:07
13:08
13:25
13:28
13:31
13:54
14:01
14:03
14:25
14:26
14:30

Stage 5
Kilburn 1
7.54 miles

Car
73
38
80
66

386

101
95
10
96
41
91
39
93
16
82
25

771

389

187

200
94

Time
27:54
28:04
28:20
28:29
28:48
29:15
29:26
29:31
30:10
30:15
30:23
30:48
31:16
32:35
33:50
34:17
35:52
36:32
39:06
39:46
40:16

Stage 6

Full Sutton
1
8.99 miles
Car Time
38 43:34
386 44:05
10 4457
96 45:48
41  45:50
95 45:54
101 4557
91 46:34
39 46:55
93 4711
16 48:43
80 50:37
82 51:19
25 52:53
389 54:42
200 56:35
196 59:44
147  59:59
13 1:01:41
193 1:01:47
771 1:08:14

Stage 7
Stamford
Bridge 1

9.00 miles
Car
38
10
95
91
96
101
41
60
39
16
80
93
82
25
200
389
193
13
134
196
147

Time
1:00:15
1:01:13
1:02:31
1:02:44
1:03:14
1:03:49
1:04:06
1:04:24
1:04:49
1:05:23
1:06:40
1:06:40
1:09:10
1:11:03
1:14:03
1:14:53
1:17:48
1:18:46
1:25:18
1:32:08
1:32:23

Stage 8
Kilburn 2
7.54 miles

Car
38
60
10
95

101
91
96
41
39
16
93
82

200
25
13

193
80

134

389

147

196

Time
1:16:41
1:17:15
1:17:32
1:19:10
1:19:19
1:19:25
1:20:13
1:20:39
1:21:23
1:22:01
1:25:08
1:28:40
1:31:29
1:31:32
1:33:12
1:33:17
1:33:49
1:41:57
1:42:02
1:46:36
1:59:17

Stage 9
Full Sutton
2
8.99 miles

Car
60
38
10
95
96

101
41
16
39
93
82

193

200
25
13
91

134

389
80

147

196

Time
1:30:53
1:31:15
1:32:22
1:34:27
1:34:52
1:35:18
1:36:16
1:37:36
1:39:29
1:40:53
1:44:47
1:47:31
1:47:50
1:48:09
1:48:25
1:49:25
1:57:59
2:05:11
2:06:11
2:18:58
2:31:39

Stage 10
Stamford
Bridge 2
9.00 miles
Car
38
10
96
95
41
101
16
93
82
193
39
13
200
25
91
134
389
80
147
196
771

Time
1:46:44
1:48:44
1:50:49
1:50:57
1:52:36
1:53:20
1:53:48
1:57:37
2:02:08
2:02:54
2:03:37
2:04:07
2:05:02
2:05:54
2:06:02
2:15:00
2:37:35
2:38:35
2:51:22
3:04:03
3:12:33
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Posn
39
40
41
42

an

Stage 1
Airfield 1
2.60

miles

Car Time
4:46

39
66
13
134

109D

6:
9:
9:

n.

08
22
22

[ele]

Stage 2
Appleton
Road 1

39 724
66 8:17
13 15:29
134 15:29

1ND 1C-N2N

Stage 3
Airfield 2
1.70 miles 2.60 miles

Car Time Car

66
200
13
134

1NN

Time
11:58
16:17
24:51
24:51

Lo IV i) i |

Stage 4
Appleton Stage 5
Road 2 Kilburn1
1.70 miles 7.54 miles

Car Time Car Time
200 22:24 444 41:03
13 30:58 13 45:33
134 30:58 193 46:44
193 30:58 134 49:20

Stage 6
Full Sutton

1

8.99 miles

Car
134
187

94
444

Time
1:08:19
1:11:28
1:12:38
1:13:25

Stage 7
Stamford
Bridge 1

9.00 miles

Car
771
187

94
444

Time
1:40:38
1:43:52
1:45:02
1:45:49

Stage 9 Stage 10 §

Stage 8 Full Sutton Stamford Fu
Kilburn 2 2 Bridge 2

7.54 miles 8.99 miles 9.00 miles 8

Car Time Car Time Car Time Ce¢
771 2:07:47 771 2:40:09 187 3:15:47
187 2:11:01 187 2:43:23 444 3:17:44
444 2:12:58 444 2:45:20

These results became Final on Sunday 15th September 2024 at 17:40 BST and were signed by Jon Aston (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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& - The Yorkshire Hill Rally 2024

Yorkshire

gy ser—— Final Awards to MTC 6
Award No Crew Car
1st Overall 88 Richard Kershaw / Mason Kershaw Lofthouse Proto 1V
2nd Overall 5 lan Gregg / Jason Noakes Polaris RZR XP Pro R
3rd Overall 61 Jason Rowlands / Matthew Hall Can Am Maverick R
1stClass 1 No eligible finishers
1st Class 2 16 Alex Parpottas / Steven Parker Ineos Grenadier
1st Class 3 386 Henry Webster / Emrys Kirby Land Rover Discovery
1st Class 4 101 Simon Rood / Max Lamaq Polaris RZR Pro R
1st Class 5 134 Holly Wicklow / Joseph Peake CAN-AM R
1st Class 6 No eligible finishers
1st Class 7 73 Mark Allard / Daniel Jones Land Rover Tomcat
1st Class 8 123 Simon Adams / Rita Tamolina Lofthouse Freelander Nissan V6
1st Class 9 49  Phill Bayliss / Lance Murfin Land Rover Special
1st Class 10 11 Richard Watson / Paul Hughes Land Rover Milner Evoque
1st Class 11 34 Carl Duffield / Martin Wellock AWD Proto Peugeot
1st Class 12 No eligible finishers
1st Class 13 No eligible finishers
1st Class 663 90 Mark Thomas / Philip Mackay Land Rover Bowler Defender 663

Spirit of the Rally

These results became Final on Sunday 15th September 2024 at 17:40 BST and were signed by Jon Aston (Clerk of the Course)
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Yorkshire
Hill' Rally. 2024

13th-15th September 2024

Crew

Edd Cobley/ John
Tomley

Mark Jacques/ Adam
Nicholson

Johnnie Drysdale/ Tony
Rae

Mark Rennie/ Barry
Marshall

Philip Morgan/ Matthew
Lowe

Jeremy (Jerry) Allen/ Tim
Wood

George Bryson/
Jacqueline Bryson

Paul Rowlands/ Martin
Cole

Stephanie Lee/ Rachael
Dilworth

Shane Lynch/ Harry
Nicoll

Paul McCallum/ Peter
King

John Marshall/ Dave
Hooper

Andrew West/ James
West

9:22

3:46

3:39

4:00

4:46

4:00

3:50

6:08

4:13

4:04

Mike Faulkner/ Peter Foy 3:40

6:07

2:04

2:03

2:17

2:38

2:12

2:12

2:09

2:24

2:17

2:06

9:22

3:36

3:26

3:56

4:25

3:45

3:43

3:41

4:09

4:54

3:34

6:07

2:02

2:02

2:11

2:37

2:07

2:04

2:03

2:21

2:02

5
14:35

15:04

14:07

15:40

16:22

15:18

13:14

14:28

27:09

14:12

Final

6
16:08

16:09

14:47

15:30

16:07

14:18

14:53

14:55

32:22

14:41

7
17:05

16:19

15:54

16:41

17:54

16:30

24:28

15:11

32:24

16:16

The Yorkshire Hill Rally 2024

Retirements

8
14:26

14:29

14:51

16:26

16:34

15:45

12:51

14:08

9
15:13

14:07

13:33

14:34

18:06

15:02

13:38

13:50

10
15:42

14:58

15:29

24:08

16:00

14:33

15:00

14:12 13:41 15:11

11
18:17

15:02

19:53

15:46

14:33

14:44

in Starting Order to MTC 6
Cls O/IA
12 13 14 15 16 Penalty Total Pos Pos
17:48 9:17 Retired
15:13 Retired
Car broke on SS10
start line
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
13:57 4:19 Retired
14:28 4:30 25:02 Retired

Non Starter

Gearbox

Rolled

Non Starter

Wheel fell off


https://theyorkshirehillrally.com/
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Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 Penalty Total Pos Pos
188 8 Toby Jefferson/ Neil 3:55 2:13 3:42 2:04 15:30 15:08 16:03 15:12 14:35 15:33 17:10 16:19 4:24 32:00 Snapped throttle cable
Hartley
195 8 Andrew Robinson/ Tim Retired
Mangham
389 2 lan Sykes/ Frances 4:40 2:40 4:31 2:39 22:02 18:10 20:11 27:09 23:09 32:24 Retired
Sykes
Times shown like this are notional or penalised
Stage Stage 2 Stage Stage 4 Stage Stage Stage 7 Stage Stage  Stage 10 Stage  Stage 12 Stage Stage Stage 15  Stage
1 Appleton 3 Appleton 5 6 Stamford 8 9 Stamford 11 Stamford 13 14 Stamford 16
Airfield Road 1 Airfield Road 2 Kilburn Full Bridge 1  Kilburn Full Bridge 2 Full Bridge 3  Airfield Full Bridge 4  Airfield
1 1.70 2 1.70 1 Sutton 9.00 2 Sutton 9.00 Sutton 8.73 3 Sutton 8.73 4
2.60 miles 2.60 miles 7.54 1 miles 7.54 2 miles 3 miles 2.58 4 miles 2.58
miles miles miles 8.99 miles 8.99 8.89 miles 8.89 miles
miles miles miles miles

These results became Final on Sunday 15th September 2024 at 17:40 BST and were signed by Jon Aston (Clerk of the Course)
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